
Descendants of Thomas Ritchey

Generation 1

1. THOMAS1 RITCHEY was born on 23 Apr 1802 in Wheatfield, Jasper, IN, USA. He died on 12 Feb
1848 in Brighton, Washington, IA, USA. He married Frances Hannah "Fanny" Brown on 08 Nov
1827 in Ohio, USA. She was born on 15 Jan 1806 in Virginia, USA. She died on 15 May 1891 in
New Sharon, Mahaska, IA, USA.

Thomas Ritchey and Frances Hannah "Fanny" Brown had the following children:

2. i. WESLEY2 RITCHEY was born on 29 Oct 1829 in Warren Co, IL, USA. He died on 03
Dec 1862 in Washington, IA, USA. He married Elisabeth Catherine Thomas on 21
Mar 1854 in Washington, Iowa. She was born on 16 Oct 1833 in Ohio, USA. She
died on 15 Feb 1917 in Billings, Yellowstone, Montana, USA.

3. ii. LYDIA ABIGAIL RITCHEY was born on 08 Dec 1831 in Fulton, IL, USA. She died on
27 Jan 1916 in Ringgold, IA, USA. She married Jacob Fredrick Kopp on 10 Feb
1853 in Washington, Iowa. He was born on 20 Feb 1825 in Mayfield, Kentucky,
USA. He died on 22 May 1907 in Clearfield, Ringgold, IA, USA.

4. iii. CAROLINE MATILDA RITCHEY was born on 29 Mar 1834 in Warren Co, IL, USA. She
died on 26 Apr 1868 in Washington, IA, USA. She married William Henry Harrison
Rousseau on 11 Oct 1854 in Washington, Iowa. He was born on 16 Aug 1816 in
Wayne Co., Kentucky, USA. He died on 04 Feb 1883 in Washington, IA, USA.

5. iv. EDWIN MARCHANT RITCHEY was born on 02 May 1847 in Washington, IA, USA. He
died on 17 Mar 1909 in Keota, Keokuk, IA, USA. He married Mary Ellen Henkle
on 14 May 1874 in Keokuk County, Iowa. She was born on 03 Jan 1857 in
Richmond, IA, USA. She died on 13 Apr 1942 in Rockford, Winnebago, IL, USA.

Generation 2

2. WESLEY2 RITCHEY (Thomas1) was born on 29 Oct 1829 in Warren Co, IL, USA. He died on 03
Dec 1862 in Washington, IA, USA. He married Elisabeth Catherine Thomas on 21 Mar 1854 in
Washington, Iowa. She was born on 16 Oct 1833 in Ohio, USA. She died on 15 Feb 1917 in
Billings, Yellowstone, Montana, USA.

Wesley Ritchey and Elisabeth Catherine Thomas had the following children:

i. ROSETTA3 RITCHEY was born in 1855 in Washington, IA, USA. She died in 1855 in
Washington, IA, USA.

ii. LUCINTHIA RITCHEY was born on 17 Mar 1857 in Washington, IA, USA. She died
on 18 Jun 1858 in Washington, IA, USA.

iii. CLARK A. RITCHEY was born in 1859 in Washington County, Iowa, USA. He died
on 04 Jan 1860 in Washington, IA, USA.

iv. WESSIE IDELLA RITCHEY was born on 12 Dec 1862 in Washington, IA, USA. She
died on 05 Dec 1953 in Long Beach, Los Angeles, CA, USA.

3. LYDIA ABIGAIL2 RITCHEY (Thomas1) was born on 08 Dec 1831 in Fulton, IL, USA. She died on 27
Jan 1916 in Ringgold, IA, USA. She married Jacob Fredrick Kopp on 10 Feb 1853 in
Washington, Iowa. He was born on 20 Feb 1825 in Mayfield, Kentucky, USA. He died on 22 May
1907 in Clearfield, Ringgold, IA, USA.

Jacob Fredrick Kopp and Lydia Abigail Ritchey had the following children:

i. SARAH F3 KOPP was born on 29 Dec 1853 in Washington, IA, USA. She died on 19
Dec 1860 in Washington, IA, USA.

ii. GEORGE CLAYTON KOPP was born on 19 Apr 1856 in Washington, IA, USA. He
died on 04 Jan 1922 in Clearfield, Taylor, IA, USA.

iii. EVA JANE KOPP was born on 04 Nov 1861 in Washington, IA, USA. She died on 30
Aug 1948 in College Springs, Page, IA, USA.

iv. CARRIE M. KOPP was born on 21 Oct 1866 in Washington, IA, USA. She died on
31 May 1874 in New Sharon, Mahaska, IA, USA.

v. NETTIE MAY KOPP was born in 1869 in Washington, IA, USA. She died in 1947 in
Grant Tnsp, Ringgold, Iowa, USA. She married G E Grace on 01 Jan 1890 in
Mahaska, Iowa, USA. He was born in 1868 in Iowa.



Generation 2 (cont.)

vi. FREDDIE C. KOPP was born on 29 Jul 1872 in Washington, IA, USA. He died on 07
Jan 1876 in New Sharon, Mahaska, IA, USA.

4. CAROLINE MATILDA2 RITCHEY (Thomas1) was born on 29 Mar 1834 in Warren Co, IL, USA. She
died on 26 Apr 1868 in Washington, IA, USA. She married William Henry Harrison Rousseau on
11 Oct 1854 in Washington, Iowa. He was born on 16 Aug 1816 in Wayne Co., Kentucky, USA.
He died on 04 Feb 1883 in Washington, IA, USA.

William Henry Harrison Rousseau and Caroline Matilda Ritchey had the following children:

i. NAINETTA EVELINE3 ROUSEAU was born in 1859 in Washington, IA, USA. She died
on 02 Nov 1892 in Sioux City, IA, USA.

ii. WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON ROUSSEAU was born on 22 Oct 1862 in Washington, IA,
USA. He died on 09 Mar 1939 in Chicago, Cook, IL, USA.

5. EDWIN MARCHANT2 RITCHEY (Thomas1) was born on 02 May 1847 in Washington, IA, USA. He
died on 17 Mar 1909 in Keota, Keokuk, IA, USA. He married Mary Ellen Henkle on 14 May 1874
in Keokuk County, Iowa. She was born on 03 Jan 1857 in Richmond, IA, USA. She died on 13
Apr 1942 in Rockford, Winnebago, IL, USA.

Edwin Marchant Ritchey and Mary Ellen Henkle had the following children:

i. DAISY BEATRICE3 LEWIS was born in Apr 1877 in Iowa, USA. She died on 27 Dec
1957 in Keota, Keokuk, IA, USA.

ii. PEARL AGNES RITCHEY was born in 1879 in Iowa, USA. She died on 28 Apr 1969
in Rockford, Winnebago, IL, USA.

iii. EVERETT EARL RITCHEY was born on 25 Aug 1884 in Keota, Keokuk, IA, USA. He
died on 28 Feb 1885 in Keota, Keokuk, IA, USA.


